
Meet the Mayor's American's with Disabilities 

 

TASK FORCE MEMBERS 

Nick Melson, City Administrator  

– Phone (716) 286-4321; e-mail Nicholas.Melson@niagarafallsny.gov 

Chris Mazur, Deputy Corporation Counsel/ADA Coordinator 

– Phone (716) 286-4423; e-mail Christopher.Mazur@niagarafallsny.gov 

John Caso, Director of Parks and Public Works 

– Phone (716) 286-4862; e-mail John.Caso@niagarafallsny.gov 

Robert Buzzelli, Civil Engineer III 

– Phone (716) 286-4411; e-mail Robert.Buzzelli@niagarafallsny.gov 

E. Bryan Dalporto, Police Superintendent 

– Phone (716) 286-4545; e-mail Bryan.Dalporto@niagarafallsny.gov 

Thomas Colangelo, Fire Chief 

– Phone (716) 286-4725; e-mail Thomas.Colangelo@niagarafallsny.gov 

Joseph Morock, Jr., Director, MIS 

– Phone (716) 286-4441; e-mail Joseph.MorockJr@niagarafallsny.gov 

Todd Vaarwerk, Director of Advocacy and Public Policy at Western New York 

Independent Living, Inc. 

– Phone (716) 284-4131, ext. 218; e-mail tvaarwerk@wnyil.org 

Sarah Lanzo, Director, Independent Living of Niagara County 

– Phone (716) 284-4131, ext. 209; e-mail slanzo@wnyil.org 

Desiree Wlodarek, Independent Living Specialist, Western New York Independent 

Living, Inc. 

– Phone (716) 284-4131, ext. 205; e-mail dwlodarek@wnyil.org 

 


